
 

STATE SELECTION BOARD 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

BHUBANESWAR – 09 

 

 NOTICE 

 

Letter No. SSB (EX)  06 /2018    534  /SSB, Dated  13.06.19 

 

 

Advertisement No. 003/18 

             The verification of original records of   the Candidates provisionally selected for    

Viva-Voce Test in the recruitment for  the post of Lecturers in Non-Govt. Aided Colleges of 

Odisha (Adv. No. 003/18) will be held on the dates as per the programme given below. The 

Candidates are required to be present in person positively on the dates as mentioned against 

their subject, otherwise their candidature will treated as rejected.  They are also required to 

submit the certificates  serially in order as given  in the list  at the time of verification.  

                                                                                                           By order of President 

                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                     Secretary 

Memo No.             535   /SSB,dt. 13.06.19 

 

 

 

 Copy forwarded to the Senior Technical Director, NIC, Bhubaneswar for information 

and necessary action, he is requested to upload the above notice in our official website 

immediately for the information of all concerned.  

                                                                                                                                 Secretary 

Memo No.        536 (3) /SSB,dt. 13.06.19 

 

 

 Copy forwarded to P.S. to Hon’ble Minister, Higher Education for kind information of 

Hon’ble Minister/ P.S. to Commissioner-Cum-Secretary to Govt., Deptt. of Higher Education 

for kind information of Commissioner-Cum-Secretary/Addl. Secretary to Govt. Deptt. of H.E. 

for information & necessary action. 

                                                                                                                                 Secretary 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



CERTIFICATES TO BE PRODUCED FOR VERIFICATION 

FOR THE POST OF LECTURERS IN NON-GOVT AIDED COLLEGES 

OF ODISHA (ADV. NO-003/18) 

 
 

 

 The verification of original records for all the candidates selected for the Viva-voce test will be  held   from  

10:30A.M.  onwards in the office of  State Selection Board, Unit –II, Ashok Nagar, Bhubaneswar – 9  as per the 

scheduled  dates  of  verification. 

 The candidates are required to bring the following certificate/documents  in order ( The originals as 

well as a set of  self attested  Xerox copy ). 

 

(1) Printout/Hard copy of online Application. 

(2) H.S.C. or equivalent certificate in support of declaration of age issued by the concerned Board/Council. 

(3) Required Odia pass certificate from the Principal/Headmaster of the school indicating that the candidate has 

passed Odia in M.E. Standard. 

(4) Bachelor’s Degree certificate with mark sheet issued by any recognized University. 

(5)       Master’s Degree certificate with mark sheet issued by any recognized University. 

(6) M.Phil. Certificate/Degree issued by any recognized University. 

(7) NET qualified certificate from the appropriate authority. 

(8) Ph.D. Degree issued by any recognized University. 

(8)    Two recent passport size photographs (unsigned and unattested) which has been uploaded in the online 

application form. 

 (9)       Certificates of conduct from the College/University in which he/she last studied. 

 (10)  Caste Certificate from appropriate authority. 

(11) In case of Ex- servicemen candidates, Discharge Certificate issued by the Commanding Officer of the Unit last 

served wherever applicable. 

(12) In case of PwD candidates, Disability Certificate (indicating percentage of disability) of Physically Disabled 

candidate issued by the concerned Medical Board, wherever applicable. The cases of PwD candidates shall be 

referred to Appellate Medical Board constituted by the W & CD Department vide Notification No.16430 

/WCD Dt. 06.09.2011 for re-examination. Appointment order shall be issued, if such candidates are found 

genuine by the Board.  

(13) In case of Sports persons, Identity Card of Sports Persons issued by the Director of Sports, Odisha, wherever 

applicable. 

(14) No Objection Certificate issued by the competent authority, wherever applicable. 

                                                                                                      By order of President 

 

         Secretary              

 

  



STATE SELECTION BOARD 

DEPARTMENT O HIGHER EDUCATION 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

BHUBANESWAR -09 

Dates of verification for the post of Lecturers in Non-Govt. Aided Colleges of Odisha (Adv. No-003/18) 

Subject 18.06.

19 

19.06.

19 

20.06 

.19 

21.06. 

19 

22.06 

.19 

24.6.

19 

25.06. 

19 

26.06. 

19 

27.06.19 28.06.

19 

29.06.

19 

01.07.

19 

02.07.

19 

03.07.

19 
Rema
rks 

Anthropolog

y 

         All      

Botany  All              

Chemistry             All   

Commerce          All      

Computer 

Science 

           All    

Economics   All             

Education           All     

English    UR, 

UR(W)

,ST, 

ST(W) 

SC, 

SC(W), 

SEBC, 

SEBC(

W)  

          

Geography            All    

Geology            All    

Hindi           All      

History        UR, 

UR(W)
,SCSC(

W), ST 

ST(W) 

SEBC, 
SEBC(

W) 

      

Home 

Science 

          All     

Logic & 

Philosophy 

        All       

Mathematics            All    

Physics      All          

 Political 
Science 

      All         

Psychology  All              

Sanskrit All               

 Sociology      All          

Statistics All               

Telugu   All             

Urdu           All     

Zoology      All           
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                 

By order of the President 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Secretary  

 


