STATE SELECTION BOARD DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION BHUBANESWAR – 09

NOTICE

Letter No. SSB (EX) 06/2018 534/SSB, Dated 13.06.19

Advertisement No. 003/18

The verification of original records of the Candidates provisionally selected for Viva-Voce Test in the recruitment for the post of Lecturers in Non-Govt. Aided Colleges of Odisha (Adv. No. 003/18) will be held on the dates as per the programme given below. The Candidates are required to be present in person positively on the dates as mentioned against their subject, otherwise their candidature will treated as rejected. They are also required to submit the certificates **serially in order** as given in the list at the time of verification.

By order of President

Secretary

Memo No. <u>535</u> /SSB,dt. <u>13.06.19</u>

Copy forwarded to the Senior Technical Director, NIC, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action, he is requested to upload the above notice in our official website immediately for the information of all concerned.

Secretary

Memo No. <u>536 (3)</u> /SSB,dt. <u>13.06.19</u>

Copy forwarded to P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Higher Education for kind information of Hon'ble Minister/ P.S. to Commissioner-Cum-Secretary to Govt., Deptt. of Higher Education for kind information of Commissioner-Cum-Secretary/Addl. Secretary to Govt. Deptt. of H.E. for information & necessary action.

Secretary

CERTIFICATES TO BE PRODUCED FOR VERIFICATION FOR THE POST OF LECTURERS IN NON-GOVT AIDED COLLEGES OF ODISHA (ADV. NO-003/18)

The verification of original records for all the candidates selected for the Viva-voce test will be held from 10:30A.M. onwards in the office of State Selection Board, Unit –II, Ashok Nagar, Bhubaneswar – 9 as per the scheduled dates of verification.

The candidates are required to bring the following certificate/documents in order (The originals as well as a set of self attested Xerox copy).

- (1) **Printout/Hard copy of online Application**.
- (2) H.S.C. or equivalent certificate in support of declaration of age issued by the concerned Board/Council.
- (3) Required Odia pass certificate from the Principal/Headmaster of the school indicating that the candidate has passed Odia in M.E. Standard.
- (4) Bachelor's Degree certificate with mark sheet issued by any recognized University.
- (5) Master's Degree certificate with mark sheet issued by any recognized University.
- (6) M.Phil. Certificate/Degree issued by any recognized University.
- (7) NET qualified certificate from the appropriate authority.
- (8) Ph.D. Degree issued by any recognized University.
- (8) Two recent passport size photographs (unsigned and unattested) which has been uploaded in the online application form.
- (9) Certificates of conduct from the College/University in which he/she last studied.
- (10) Caste Certificate from appropriate authority.
- (11) In case of Ex- servicemen candidates, Discharge Certificate issued by the Commanding Officer of the Unit last served wherever applicable.
- (12) In case of PwD candidates, Disability Certificate (indicating percentage of disability) of Physically Disabled candidate issued by the concerned Medical Board, wherever applicable. The cases of PwD candidates shall be referred to Appellate Medical Board constituted by the W & CD Department vide Notification No.16430 /WCD Dt. 06.09.2011 for re-examination. Appointment order shall be issued, if such candidates are found genuine by the Board.
- (13) In case of Sports persons, Identity Card of Sports Persons issued by the Director of Sports, Odisha, wherever applicable.
- (14) No Objection Certificate issued by the competent authority, wherever applicable.

By order of President

Secretary

STATE SELECTION BOARD DEPARTMENT O HIGHER EDUCATION GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA BHUBANESWAR -09

Dates of verification for the post of Lecturers in Non-Govt. Aided Colleges of Odisha (Adv. No-003/18)

Subject	18.06. 19	19.06. 19	20.06 .19	21.06. 19	22.06 .19	24.6. 19	25.06. 19	26.06. 19	27.06.19	28.06. 19	29.06. 19	01.07. 19	02.07. 19	03.07. 19	Rema rks
Anthropolog										All					
y															
Botany		All													
Chemistry													All		
Commerce										All					
Computer												All			
Science															
Economics			All												
Education											All				
English				UR, UR(W) ,ST, ST(W)	SC, SC(W), SEBC, SEBC(W)										
Geography												All			
Geology												All			
Hindi										All					
History								UR, UR(W) ,SCSC(W), ST	ST(W) SEBC, SEBC(W)						
Home											All				
Science															
Logic &									All						
Philosophy															
Mathematics												All			<u> </u>
Physics						All									<u> </u>
Political							All								
Science		A 11										-	-	ļ	
Psychology	4.11	All													
Sanskrit	All					A 11									
Sociology	A 11					All						-	-	ļ	
Statistics	All		A 11												
Telugu			All								4.11				
Urdu											All				
Zoology					All										<u> </u>

By order of the President

Secretary